

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.5-6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2232-2233 OF 2002

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KATHIJA BI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Applns. For substitution to bring on record the LRS. Of deceased R.No.5, C/delay in filing the appln. for substitution and deleting the name of R.No.3 from the array of parties)
(With office report)

Date: 04/04/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. J.M. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Shuaibuddin, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani , Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is
condoned.

The application for substitution as well the
application for deleting the name of Respondent No.3 from
the array of parties are allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master